## HB1578/355761/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1578

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Repeal" and substitute "Extension"; in line 5, strike "repealing" and substitute "extending"; in line 7, strike "repealing as obsolete" and substitute "altering a certain date of"; in line 15, after "repealing" insert "and reenacting, with amendments,"; in line 17, after "2" insert "and 3"; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 20, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5 in lines 31 and 34, and on page 6 in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 5, in line 32, strike "2016" and substitute "2018".

On page 6, in line 2, strike "5" and substitute " $\underline{\mathbf{9}}$ "; and in the same line, strike "2017" and substitute " $\underline{\mathbf{2021}}$ ".